ADMISSIONS CALENDAR

2026-2027

ACTIVITY DATE TIME

Open House (grades 8-11) Friday, February 27 5:00 PM
Closing Date for Applications (All Grades) Sunday, March 8 (inclusive)

English Test (grade 8) Monday, March 16 4:00 PM
Georgian Test (grade 8) Tuesday, March 17 4:00 PM
Math Test (grade 8) Wednesday, March 18 4:00 PM
English Test (grades 9—-11) Thursday, March 19 4:00 PM
Math Test (grades 9-11) Friday, March 20 4:00 PM
Tuition Abatement: Online Information Session/Monday, March 30 6:00 PM
Test Results Published (grade 8) Monday, April 20 6:00 PM
Test Results Published (grade 9 -11) Tuesday, April 21 6:00 PM

Individual Interviews (grades 8-11)

Wednesday, April 22-30

To be published

List of Accepted/Waitlisted Students Published

(grade 8) Thursday, May 7 6:00 PM
Waitlisted Students Published (grades 9-11) |Friday, May 8 6:00 PM
Tuition Abatement Application Deadline Wednesday, May 13 6:00 PM
Parents Will Receive Financial Application

Letters via Email Friday, May 22

Parents Notify the School of their Final

Decision Monday, May 25 6:00 PM

Parents Will Receive the ESA to Sign via Email

Tuesday, May 26-29

Parents Will Receive the Language Proficiency
Questionnaire via Email

Tuesday, June 2




